

**IN THE INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS
CAUSE NO. 21A-GU-01909**

In Re The Guardianship of EUGENIA P. GALANOS)	Appeal from the Lake Circuit Court
)	Probate Division
)	
NIKI P. GALANOS, Appellant,)	Trial Ct Cause No. 45C01-2009-GU-00199
)	
and)	
)	
GEORGE P. GALANOS, Appellee.)	Hon. Jewell Harris Jr., Special Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Alexander N. Moseley
Attorney Number 35873-49

Bryan L. Ciyou
Attorney Number 17906-49

CIYOU AND DIXON, P.C.
50 East 91st Street, Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN 46240
Telephone: (317) 972-8000
Facsimile: (317) 955-7100
Email: amoseley@ciyoudixonlaw.com
bciyou@ciyoudixonlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....3

SUMMARY OF REPLY ARGUMENT..... 4

REPLY ARGUMENT..... 5

 I. Appellant Provided this Court with a Record Sufficient to Enable Review of the Issue Presented.....5

 II. The Trial Court Abused its Discretion in Issuing a Protective Order Under Indiana Code Section 29-3-4-1 Because There was No Evidence Presented to Support a Finding of Incapacitation Pursuant to Indiana Code Section 29-3-1-7.5.....7

CONCLUSION AND SIGNATURE BLOCK.....13

WORD COUNT CERTIFICATE.....14

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

In re Estate of Compton, 919 N.E.2d 1181 (Ind. Ct. App. 2010)..... 8

In re Walker, 665 N.E.2d 586, 588 (Ind. 1996)..... 6

Lenhardt Tool & Die Co., Inc. v. Lumpe, 703 N.E.2d 1079 (Ind. Ct. App. 1998)... 5

Trent v. National City Bank, 918 N.E.2d 646 (Ind. Ct. App. 2009)..... 8, 9

Truden v. Jacquay, 480 N.E.2d 974 (Ind. Ct. App. 1985)..... 7

STATUTES:

Indiana Code § 29-3-1-7.5
